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HYDRAULIC CUTTING TOOLS

Battery operated Hyraulic
Cable Cutter

Automatic return

At the end of the crimping cycle

All-rounder

Suitable for cutting thin and multi-core
aluminium and copper cables up to
40 mm in diameter

Manageable

Rotating crimping head 360°
for optimal compression in any

. position
Ergonomic
Effortless working and easy
handling thanks to equilibrate
2-component handle
Intelligent

Multifunction LED to indicate
the maintenance intervals
(20.000 cycles)

Powerful

18V 1,5 Ah Lithium-lon battery
for even more pressings of one
battery life

20



Main characteristics STILO-S

CUTTING DIAMETER
SUGGESTED APPLICATION

max. @ 40 mm

Copper and Aluminium

svAercable

SERIES 40 - MAX. 40 MM CUTTING DIAMETER

CUTTING FORCE 30kN
OPERATING PRESSURE 550 bar (65 MPa)

STILO-S — Battery Operated Hydraulic Cutting Tool DN 40 mm

The Stilo S battery powered hydraulic cable cutter is suitable for cutting thin
and multi-core aluminium and copper cables up to 40 mm in diameter.

Technical Characteristics:

+ Light and compact structure
» Cutting head with 360° endless rotation allows easy operation also in confined spaces

+ Ergonomic 2-Component handle for fatigue-proof one handed working
« Extreme fast working through a 3 x axial piston pump
+ Automatic return at the end of the cutting cycle

+ Emergency manual return
» Ergonomic design provides easy operation for both left- and right-handed users

* Mini USB-port: - Output of Cutting curves and fault messages
- Mantainance controle

TOOI AIMENSIONS ... 440 x 124 x 81 mm
Tool Weight (With DALLEIY): ... 2.8 kg

Descrizione codice dimensioni peso

Set cutting tool STILO-S STILO-S 450 x 500 x 140 mm 51 kg

Spare blades (2x blade + acc.)  SET-SMI-S 500 g

Accessories see page 35

Set Equipment:

* Test report

+ Battery-operated hydraulic cutting tool
* Battery 18 V/1,5 Ah Li-lon (RA12)

* Battery charger (LG8)

+ USB-cable

» Software (CD)

* Rigid plastic case

CUTTING RANGE TABLE STILO-S

Sector of use:

Copper

Alluminium

Cable
Cable

Tensile strength
N/mm?

<410
<210

<@ 30 mm

?35mm
@40 mm
@ 45 mm
? 50 mm
@ 55 mm
? 60 mm
@ 65 mm
@70 mm
@75 mm
80 mm
@ 85 mm
@90 mm
@95 mm
@100 mm
@105 mm
@110 mm
@115 mm
@120 mm
@125 mm



